PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark E. Lamb	04/04/1994
David E. Merchant	03/28/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ransomes America Corporation
Street Address:	40 Westminster Street
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5540037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: enowacki@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph M. Lafata

Total Attachments: 3

source=Scanned Assignment#page1.tif source=Scanned Assignment#page2.tif source=Scanned Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0696

500037332

. 子 840.00

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Mark E. Lamb, residing at 4931 Bear Creek Road, Lincoln, Nebraska 68516 and David E. Merchant, residing at 8211 Stockwell Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68506, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

ELECTRIC DRIVE RIDING GREENS MOWER

and set forth in United States patent application Serial No. 08/191,553 filed February 3, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Ransomes America Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 900 North 21st Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68501-2409, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patents, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT, cont'd.

The Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue his entire right, title and interest to said Letters Patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. (First joint inventor) SS. County of Lancaster , 1994, before me personally appeared Mark E. Lamb, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. **Notary Public** My Commission Expires: SEAL Notone Public, State At Large Kentucky My Commission Expires June 20, 1995 David E. Merchant (Second joint inventor) State of Nebraska SS. County of Lancaster _____, 1994, before me personally appeared David day of E. Merchant, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. **Notary Public**

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0698

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT, cont'd.

the second interest to second interest to se	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks aid Letters Patents of the United States to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives
	Mark E. Lamb (First joint inventor)
State of Nebraska)) ss. County of Lancaster)	
On this day of Lamb, who executed the foregoing instrument executed the same of his own free will for the	, 1994, before me personally appeared Mark E. nent and who acknowledged to me that he e purpose therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	David E. Merchant (Second joint inventor)
State of Nebraska)) ss. County of Lancaster)	
On this <u>38</u> day of <u>March</u> E. Merchant, who executed the foregoing inexecuted the same of his own free will for the	\mathcal{L}
A SCHERAL MOTARY-State of Matracka LINDA K. TURNER SEAL SAC My Comp. Pro. Nov. 17, 1995	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0699